Antigone Skoulas, D.D.S M.B.A
450 Sutter St. Suite 1616 — San Francisco, CA 94108
askoulasdds@gmail.com - www.skoulasdds.com

Curriculum Vitae

Education
2012-2014 Pepperdine University
Graziadio School of Business and Management
M.B.A Degree - Leadership Emphasis
2006-2009 Arthur A. Dugoni School of Dentistry
D.D.S. Degree
2002-2006 University of California, Los Angeles

B.S. Degree - Psycholobiology

Continuing Education
Over 500 hours in dentistry, leadership, and management

2023 Plan to test for FAGD and AAACD
2022-Present Completing cases for AAACD
2021-Present AACA Membership

Reingage 2 Aligner CE

Reingage Aligner CE

San Franciso Study Club
2019-Present Invisalign Platinum Plus Provider
2023 Composite Veneers Marshall Hanson

2019-Present Kois Center Graduate

San Francisco Study Club

Treatment Planning/Functional Occlusion

Managing the Restorative/Periodontal Interface

Advanced Functional Occlusion

Biomechanics

Implants Fixed and Removable

Advanced Functional Occlusion —

Complex Restorative Management

Advanced Treatment Planning — Case Management
2022-Present IMPRES

Collideoscope

Blueprint

The Art of Composite Dentistry

Skoulas, DDS
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2015-Present Spear Education

2021-2022
2020

2020
2019-2020

2018

Facially Generated Treatment Planning

Occlusion in Clinical Practice

Restorative Design

Anterior Restorative Dentistry

Implant Restorative Dentistry

The Art of Treatment Planning and Case Acceptance
Demystifying Occlusion

Treating the Worn Dentition

Monthly study club meetings

Seattle Study Club Member

Harvard School of Public Health,

Improving Global Health

AAFE Botox and Dermal Fillers

Johan Figueroa, One-on-one Aesthetic Dentistry
Veneer Design

Aesthetic Mentoring

Harvard School of Public Health, Healthcare Reform

2015-Present Spear Education

2010-2013
2010
2010

2009

Monthly study club meetings

Weekend workshops and seminars in Phoenix, AZ
UCLA Venice Clinic Complex Case Seminars, monthly
UCLA Extension Screenwriting

Center for Advancing Learning and Teaching

Academy of Academic Leadership

POHAP Pediatric Oral Health Access CDA Program

Professional Experience

2019-present

2015-2019

2018-2020

2017-2018

2010-2013

Skoulas, DDS

Skoulas, DDS — The Sf Cosmetic Dentist
Purchase of Aesthetika Dental Center and merge into
purchased practice

Owner/Dentist

Union Square, San Francisco, CA

Skoulas, DDS at Jackson Square Dentistry
Sublease, >1200 patients seen in 2 years

Dentist and Founder

Private practice, General and Cosmetic Dentistry
San Francisco, CA

getPycked

Founder/CEO

Find a quality dentist using peer review.

Senator Scott Wiener

Part-Time Intern

San Francisco

UCLA School of Dentistry



2014-2015

2012-2014

2011-2012

2009-2011

Restorative Department
Clinical Instructor

Los Angeles, CA
Rotunda Dental
Associate Dentist
Oakland, CA

Excel Dental Care
Associate Dentist

Los Angeles, CA

Smile Brands
Associate Dentist
Burbank, CA

Pacific Dental Services
Associate Dentist
Palmdale, CA

Professional Organizations

American Dental Association (ADA)
California Dental Association (CDA)
San Francisco Dental Society (SFDS)

American Academy of Cosmetic Dentistry (AACD)
American Academy of Clear Aligners (AACA)

Academy of General Dentistry (AGD)
Academy of Operative Dentistry (AOD)
Graziadio Alumni Network (Pepperdine)

Arthur A. Dugoni Alumni Network (UOP)

University of California Alumni Network (UCLA)

Delta Sigma Delta Alumni (DSD)
San Francisco Chamber of Commerce
United Democratic Club
The Battery

Involvement in Organized Dentistry and Associated Conferences

2007
2008
2009
2010-2014
2010
2010-2014

2010-2014
2010-2014
2011

2011-2013

Skoulas, DDS

ASDA Student Representative, SF Conference
Delta Sigma Delta Secretary, UOP Chapter
Joined the tripartite

Give Kids a Smile Volunteer

Attended New Dentist Conference, San Diego
Editor for Western Los Angeles Dental Society Newsletter
(WLADS)

Board of Directors for WLADS

New Dentist Committee for WLADS

ADA New Dentist Scientific Panel

CDA New Dentist Committee



2011
2011-2013
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011-2012
2012
2012

2012
2012
2012-2013
2013
2013

2012-2013
2013
2013
2013
2014

2014
2014
2014
2015

2015-2018
2017
2017-2019
2018-2020
2018
2018
2019

2019
2019
2022
2023

Volunteer Positions

2009-2013

Skoulas, DDS

Attended AOD Conference

Delegate to the CDA House of Delegates

Host at CDA Anaheim Presents

Attended CDA New Dentist Conference, Chicago

Attended ADA National Conference, Las Vegas

Attended Leadership Education Conference

Liaison to CDA Presents Board of Managers

Presents Board of Directors Assistant, CDA Presents Anaheim
Attended CDA New Dentist Conference,

Washington DC

Attended ADA National Conference, San Francisco

Attended AOD Conference, Chicago

Elected Vice Chair CDA New Dentist Committee

Attended ADA Midwinter meeting, Chicago

Hosted new dentist multicomponent networking function, Los
Angeles

Liaison to CDA Policy Development Committee

Attended CDA Leadership Education Conference, Denver
Attended AOD Conference, Chicago

Attended ADA National Conference, New Orleans

New Dentist Committee Chair for Western Los Angeles Dental
Society

Attended ADA National Conference, San Antonio

Attended American Academy of Dental Editors (AADEJ)
Restructured WLADS newsletter to digital format
Attended Technological Innovation in Healthcare Conference,
Oakland

SFDS Professional Development Committee

Attended Sleep Conference, Boston

Attended SXSW

SFDS Legislative Committee

Attended ASDA National Conference, Chicago

Attended Tech Crunch Disrupt, San Francisco

Attended ADA Midwinter meeting and held sponsored booth for
getPycked, Chicago

Attended ADA National Conference, San Francisco

Attended Sirona world, Las Vegas

AACD Annual Conference, Orlando

AACD Annual Conference, Dallas

Kids Community Dental Clinic, Volunteer



2010

Fiji Dental Mission trip

2011-2012 LACARE Volunteer
2013 CDA Cares Volunteer, San Diego
2018 United Democratic Club, Events Chair
2017-2019 Women’s March, San Francisco
2017 SF Mayoral Debate organizer/leader
2018 Rock the Congress, organizer
2020 Women’s March 2020, Emergency Services Committee
Speaking Engagements
2023 UCSF Aesthetics Study Club
Complex Cases
2023 SF American Academy Clear Aligners Study Club
Photography Lecture
2022 Dental Brief
Podcast Interview: working with specialists
2022 UCSF Aesthetic Study Club
Photography Workshop
2020 UCSF Aesthetic Study Club
How to become an aesthetic dentist
2017 Population Health, Fireside Chat Discussion Leader Dignity Health
Medical Group
Organized and led discussion on population health in
2012 Organized and helped put on Women in Dentistry Luncheon, Los
Angeles
San Francisco
Other Education of Note
2022 Invisalign Architect Consultant, Pre-Release
2018 Vice Chair of Events, United Democratic Club
2018 Founder Institute Incubator
2016-2017 Leadership San Francisco, SF Chamber of Commerce
Selected as a San Francisco leader investing in educating future
leaders of San Francisco on policy and community issues
2013 Review Inc, Marketing Consultant
Helped online review site try to establish a doctor customer base
2013 New York/Washington D.C. Portfolio Creation Course
2014 Zen Business Strategy Course in Japan
Explored cultural differences in business strategy
Research
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2004 Physiology of Stress, Research Assistant
Examined the effects of stress on cardiac patterns

Community Organizations

SF Education Fund
SF Chamber of Commerce
SF Commonwealth Club
SF Ivy Club
Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church
SF Volleyball Intramurals

SF Dolphin Club
Extra
2004 Athens Olympics Volunteer
Stadium Usher and Translator
2012 London Olympics, Attendant

2000-Present Mezzo Soprano, Singer
Performed in Cathedrals of Barcelona
2004 Scattertones Acapella
Piano Literate (8 years of lessons)

1996-Present Health/Fitness
Volleyball, Soccer, Basketball, Cycling, Runner, Rowing, Yoga,
Swim
2008 Nike Women’s Marathon
2008 SF Bridge-to-Bridge
2018-2020 SF Dolphin Club Member

Travel Greece - Spain — England — Germany — Holland — Canada —
Mexico — Belgium — Hungary — Italy —Japan —Bahamas — Fiji —
France — British Virgin Islands- US Virgin Islands - Argentina —
Curacao — Denmark — The Maldives — Qatar — United Arab

Emirates
Multi-Lingual Greek, Spanish
Pets Cavapoo Dog and Himalayan/Persian Cat
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