### Antigone Skoulas, D.D.S M.B.A

450 Sutter St. Suite 1616 – San Francisco, CA 94108 askoulasdds@gmail.com - www.skoulasdds.com

# Curriculum Vitae

#### **Education**

2012-2014	Pepperdine University
	Graziadio School of Business and Management
	M.B.A Degree - Leadership Emphasis
2006-2009	Arthur A. Dugoni School of Dentistry
	D.D.S. Degree
2002-2006	University of California, Los Angeles
	<b>B.S. Degree</b> - Psycholobiology

#### **Continuing Education**

Over 500 hours in dentistry, leadership, and management

2023 Plan to test for FAGD and AAACD

2022-Present Completing cases for AAACD

2021-Present AACA Membership

Reingage 2 Aligner CE Reingage Aligner CE San Franciso Study Club

2019-Present Invisalign Platinum Plus Provider

2023 Composite Veneers Marshall Hanson

2019-Present Kois Center Graduate

San Francisco Study Club

Treatment Planning/Functional Occlusion
Managing the Restorative/Periodontal Interface

Advanced Functional Occlusion

**Biomechanics** 

Implants Fixed and Removable Advanced Functional Occlusion – Complex Restorative Management

Advanced Treatment Planning - Case Management

2022-Present IMPRES

Collideoscope Blueprint

The Art of Composite Dentistry

2015-Present Spear Education

Facially Generated Treatment Planning

Occlusion in Clinical Practice

Restorative Design

Anterior Restorative Dentistry Implant Restorative Dentistry

The Art of Treatment Planning and Case Acceptance

Demystifying Occlusion
Treating the Worn Dentition
Monthly study club meetings
Seattle Study Club Member

2021-2022 Seattle Study Club Member 2020 Harvard School of Public Health,

Improving Global Health

2020 AAFE Botox and Dermal Fillers

2019-2020 Johan Figueroa, One-on-one Aesthetic Dentistry

Veneer Design

Aesthetic Mentoring

2018 Harvard School of Public Health, Healthcare Reform

2015-Present Spear Education

Monthly study club meetings

Weekend workshops and seminars in Phoenix, AZ

2010-2013 UCLA Venice Clinic Complex Case Seminars, monthly

2010 UCLA Extension Screenwriting

2010 Center for Advancing Learning and Teaching

Academy of Academic Leadership

2009 POHAP Pediatric Oral Health Access CDA Program

#### **Professional Experience**

2019-present Skoulas, DDS – The Sf Cosmetic Dentist

Purchase of Aesthetika Dental Center and merge into

purchased practice Owner/Dentist

Union Square, San Francisco, CA

2015-2019 Skoulas, DDS at Jackson Square Dentistry

Sublease, >1200 patients seen in 2 years

Dentist and Founder

Private practice, General and Cosmetic Dentistry

San Francisco, CA

2018-2020 **getPycked** 

Founder/CEO

Find a quality dentist using peer review.

2017-2018 Senator Scott Wiener

Part-Time Intern

San Francisco

2010-2013 UCLA School of Dentistry

	Restorative Department
	Clinical Instructor
	Los Angeles, CA
2014-2015	<b>Rotunda Dental</b>
	Associate Dentist
	Oakland, CA
2012-2014	Excel Dental Care
	Associate Dentist
	Los Angeles, CA
2011-2012	Smile Brands
	Associate Dentist
	Burbank, CA
2009-2011	Pacific Dental Services
	Associate Dentist
	Palmdale, CA

### **Professional Organizations**

American Dental Association (ADA)
California Dental Association (CDA)
San Francisco Dental Society (SFDS)
American Academy of Cosmetic Dentistry (AACD)
American Academy of Clear Aligners (AACA)
Academy of General Dentistry (AGD)
Academy of Operative Dentistry (AOD)
Graziadio Alumni Network (Pepperdine)
Arthur A. Dugoni Alumni Network (UOP)
University of California Alumni Network (UCLA)
Delta Sigma Delta Alumni (DSD)
San Francisco Chamber of Commerce
United Democratic Club
The Battery

### **Involvement in Organized Dentistry and Associated Conferences**

2007	ASDA Student Representative, SF Conference
2008	Delta Sigma Delta Secretary, UOP Chapter
2009	Joined the tripartite
2010-2014	Give Kids a Smile Volunteer
2010	Attended New Dentist Conference, San Diego
2010-2014	<b>Editor for Western Los Angeles Dental Society Newsletter</b>
	(WLADS)
2010-2014	Board of Directors for WLADS
2010-2014	New Dentist Committee for WLADS
2011	ADA New Dentist Scientific Panel
2011-2013	CDA New Dentist Committee

2011	Attended AOD Conference	
2011-2013	Delegate to the CDA House of Delegates	
2011	Host at CDA Anaheim Presents	
2011	Attended CDA New Dentist Conference, Chicago	
2011	Attended ADA National Conference, Las Vegas	
2011	Attended Leadership Education Conference	
2011-2012	Liaison to CDA Presents Board of Managers	
2012	Presents Board of Directors Assistant, CDA Presents Anaheim	
2012	Attended CDA New Dentist Conference,	
	Washington DC	
2012	Attended ADA National Conference, San Francisco	
2012	Attended AOD Conference, Chicago	
2012-2013	<b>Elected Vice Chair CDA New Dentist Committee</b>	
2013	Attended ADA Midwinter meeting, Chicago	
2013	Hosted new dentist multicomponent networking function, Los	
	Angeles	
2012-2013	Liaison to CDA Policy Development Committee	
2013	Attended CDA Leadership Education Conference, Denver	
2013	Attended AOD Conference, Chicago	
2013	Attended ADA National Conference, New Orleans	
2014	<b>New Dentist Committee Chair for Western Los Angeles Dental</b>	
	Society	
2014	Attended ADA National Conference, San Antonio	
2014	Attended American Academy of Dental Editors (AADEJ)	
2014	Restructured WLADS newsletter to digital format	
2015	Attended Technological Innovation in Healthcare Conference,	
	Oakland	
2015-2018	SFDS Professional Development Committee	
2017	Attended Sleep Conference, Boston	
2017-2019	Attended SXSW	
2018-2020	SFDS Legislative Committee	
2018	Attended ASDA National Conference, Chicago	
2018	Attended Tech Crunch Disrupt, San Francisco	
2019	Attended ADA Midwinter meeting and held sponsored booth for	
	getPycked, Chicago	
2019	Attended ADA National Conference, San Francisco	
2019	Attended Sirona world, Las Vegas	
2022	AACD Annual Conference, Orlando	
2023	AACD Annual Conference, Dallas	

## **Volunteer Positions**

2009-2013 Kids Community Dental Clinic, Volunteer

2010	Fiji Dental Mission trip
2011-2012	LACARE Volunteer
2013	CDA Cares Volunteer, San Diego
2018	United Democratic Club, Events Chair
2017-2019	Women's March, San Francisco
2017	SF Mayoral Debate organizer/leader
2018	Rock the Congress, organizer
2020	Women's March 2020, Emergency Services Committee

# **Speaking Engagements**

2023	UCSF Aesthetics Study Club	
	Complex Cases	
2023	SF American Academy Clear Aligners	Study Club
	Photography Lecture	
2022	Dental Brief	
	Podcast Interview: working with specialist.	S
2022	UCSF Aesthetic Study Club	
	Photography Workshop	
2020	UCSF Aesthetic Study Club	
	How to become an aesthetic dentist	
2017	Population Health, Fireside Chat Discussio	n Leader Dignity Health
	Medical Group	
	Organized and led discussion on population	n health in
2012	Organized and helped put on Women in De	ntistry Luncheon, Los
	Angeles	
	San Francisco	

# **Other Education of Note**

2022	Invisalign Architect Consultant, Pre-Release
2018	Vice Chair of Events, United Democratic Club
2018	Founder Institute Incubator
2016-2017	Leadership San Francisco, SF Chamber of Commerce
	Selected as a San Francisco leader investing in educating future
	leaders of San Francisco on policy and community issues
2013	Review Inc, Marketing Consultant
	Helped online review site try to establish a doctor customer base
2013	New York/Washington D.C. Portfolio Creation Course
2014	Zen Business Strategy Course in Japan
	Explored cultural differences in business strategy

## Research

Physiology of Stress, Research Assistant

Examined the effects of stress on cardiac patterns

### **Community Organizations**

SF Education Fund
SF Chamber of Commerce
SF Commonwealth Club
SF Ivy Club
Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church
SF Volleyball Intramurals
SF Dolphin Club

#### **Extra**

2004 Athens Olympics Volunteer

Stadium Usher and Translator

2012 London Olympics, Attendant

2000-Present Mezzo Soprano, Singer

Performed in Cathedrals of Barcelona

2004 Scattertones Acapella

Piano Literate (8 years of lessons)

1996-Present Health/Fitness

Volleyball, Soccer, Basketball, Cycling, Runner, Rowing, Yoga,

Swim

2008 Nike Women's Marathon 2008 SF Bridge-to-Bridge

2018-2020 SF Dolphin Club Member

Travel Greece - Spain - England - Germany - Holland - Canada -

Mexico – Belgium – Hungary – Italy –Japan –Bahamas – Fiji – France – British Virgin Islands- US Virgin Islands - Argentina – Curacao – Denmark – The Maldives – Qatar – United Arab

**Emirates** 

Multi-Lingual Greek, Spanish

Pets Cavapoo Dog and Himalayan/Persian Cat